FORM PTO-1619A **xpries 06/07/99 OMB 0651-0027			3-15-2004		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
The second secon	0 5 6	1 [34] #1 11811 #			
FINANCE SECT	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P	02693917 PATENTS ONL	LY	3-11-04
		ent and Trade			il document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Tyl New	pe		Conveyance Ty Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		License	Change of N	lame
Correction of			Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #		morgo	U.S. Governmen	nt .
Corrective Do	cument Frame #			Use ONLY by U.S. Governm	
Reel #	Frame #			epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Part	ty(ies)		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Wan	ıg, Yue Yun				11132003
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Yes
Name (line 1) Rau	znitz, Peter				11122003
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	y			Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Cun	amins, Inc.				If document to be recorder is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
A.I.I	T 1 St				of a domestic representative is attached
Address (line 1) 500	Jackson Street				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Colu	umbus City		IN State/Count		47201 Zip Code
		o and Ac		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Domestic Repr	esentative Nam	ie aliu Ac	ldress _{Ent}	ter for the first Receiving	raity offiy.
Domestic Repr	esentative Nam	e and At	Idress Ent	er for the first Receiving	Fairy only.
·	esentative Nam	e and Ac	Idress Ent	er for the first Receiving	raity Uniy.
Name	esentative Nam		Idress Ent	er for the first Receiving	raity only.
Name	esentative Nam		Idress Ent	er for the first Receiving	raity only.
Name Address (line 1)	esentative Nam		Idress Ent	er for the first Receiving	raity only.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

				A _ L _ L
Conveying P	'arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties at	Execution Date
	Books, Martin T.		-	Month Day Year 11192003
Name (line 2)				
_				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	artv	Mark	c if additional names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)	ar cy		The additional finances of recon	If document to be recorded
				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
_	City	State/Country	Zip Code	_
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				\neg
, /[City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Pa	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER		
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Number	r(s)

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	lumber
Name [Jeffrey A. Michael, Esquire		
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg		
Address (line 2)	11 South Meridian Street		
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyanc	e document # 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
10/700,104	tent Application Number(s)		Faterit Number(s)
10//00,101			
If this document i	s being filed together with a new Pa	atent Application, enter the date the pat	ent application Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number		
-	y if a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	r PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved	i. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enc t Account	losed 🚺 Deposit Account	
		dditional fees can be charged to the	10.0425
		Deposit Account Number:	# 10-0435
04-4		Authorization to charge additiona	al fees: Yes 🗸 No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		pelief, the foregoing information original document. Charges to	n is true and correct and any odeposit account are authorized, as
	Jeffrey A. Michael	Selfy A Mich	MAKEHS, 2004
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		/ /	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yue Yun Wang, Peter Rauznitz and Martin T. Books of 5234 Northwood Drive, Columbus, Indiana 47201, 3425 Richland Drive, Columbus, Indiana 47203 and 2205 Franklin Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201, respectively hereinafter to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in SYSTEM FOR DIAGNOSING DELTA PRESSURE SENSOR OPERATION for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cummins, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana, 47201 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to an under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this ________ day of _______, 20_____, and any and all other application thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Barnes & Thornburg, to insert here in parenthesis (Serial No. 10/700,104, Filed 11/03/03) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

INDS02 JMM 618332

WITNESS Assignor's hand this
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Bow fholom</u> gw
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.
Notary Public Jackson
Printed: <u>CONNIE L. JACKSON</u> My Commission Expires: <u>March 4, 2009</u> Resident of <u>Bartholomew</u> County
WITNESS Assignor's hand this day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>03</u> . Peter Rauznitz
STATE OF INDIANA) ((()SS:
COUNTY OF Bartholomen

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Convit L. Jackson

My Commission Expires: March 4, 2009

Resident of Bartholomew County

INDS02 JMM 618332

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _	19 day of November, 2003.
	March T. Buls
	Martin T. Books
STATE OF INDIANA)	
)SS: COUNTY OF Bartholomow	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed to foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Connie L. Jackson
My Commission Expires: March 4, 2009
Resident of Cartholomaco County

INDS02 JMM 618332

RECORDED: 03/11/2004